
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 

[ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II] 

No.F.DSW/Admn.Branch/P File/Estt./ 	 'Dated: 

 

ORDER 

    

Consequent upon the grant of 3rd  financial up-gradation under MACP w.e.f. 09/05/2018 
on completion of 30 years of regular service in respect of Sh.Ranbir Singh, Driver vide 
Deputy Director (Adnan.-II), Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD order 
No.F.10(269)/DSW/Admn.-II/MACP Drivers/2019/29227-29287 dated 17/03/2020 and in 
view of DOPT OM No. 13/02/2017-Estt.(Part-I) dated 27/07/2017 & Ministry of Finance 
O.M. No. 4-21/2017/1C/E-IIIA dated 28/11/2019, the pay of Sh. Ranbir Singh, Driver has 
been fixed w.e.f. 09/05/2018 in the pay scale of Level-6 of Pay Matrix Table under 7th  

CPC after option for pay fixation w.e.f. 01/07/2018 as under:- 

1.Pay as on 09/05/2018 in the pay scale of Level-5 (Index-15) 
As per 7th  CPC 

2.Granted 3rd  MACP in Level-6 
3.Pay from the date of MACP till DNI i.e. 09/05/2018 to 30/06/2018 
4.Re-fixation of Pay wef DNI i.e. 01/07/2018, Pay after giving 

two increment in Level-5 (NI) 
S.Pay in the upgraded Level i.e. Level-6 (either equal to or next 

Higher to Rs.46,800/- to Level-6 as on 01/07/2018 
6.Pay as on 01/07/2019 after granting Annual Increment 
7.Date of Next Increment 

The above fixation is subject to audit observation if any, pointed out at a later stage and 
overpaid amount on this account shall be recovered accordingly. 

tityC 
cL

L This issues with the approval of Head of Office. 

\61 t4  

Section Officer (Admn-II) 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

No.F.DSW/Admn.Branch/P.File/Estt./ 131/"'" 	 Dated 

1. DDO, DSW(HQD, GLNS Complex, Delhi gate, New Delhi 

2. PAO concerned through DDO concerned. 

3. Offic-  1 Concerned. 
4. -rvice Book of the Official Concened. 

Sr..S-ytem Analyst; DSW(TIQ);with-the request-to-upload-the-ordet -on website 

of the Department. 
6. Guard File. 

Section Officer (Admn-II) 

Rs.44,100/- 

09/05/2018 
Rs.44,900/- 

Rs.46,800/- 

Rs.47,600/- 
Rs.49,000/- 
01/07/2020 


	Page 1

